
p.1 

MCGUIREW(X)DS 

< 

Number of Pages (including Fax cover sheet): 5 DATE: 5/31/2013 

TO: 

If al! pages are not received, please call the Fax Operator indicated below. 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio - Docketing Division 

OFFICE/COiVIPANY/FlRIV!: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

• ^ S TtT-

LOCATION: 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 
C<JL-

PHONE NUMBER: (614)466-4095 FAX NUMBER: (614)466-03130 

.̂ ....̂  Ô  

- C 3 -
o 

FROM: 

OFFICE: 

Brett Breitschwerdt en o 
- - t n — 2 -

McGuireWoods LLP DIRECT FAX NUMBER: 919-755-6699 
(See list below) 

SENDER'S DIRECT DIAL PHONE NUMBER: 919-755-6563 

REMARKS: Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-02, please accept the attached "Notice of Material Change" sent via 
faxsimile to be filed with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio today, May 31, 2013, in Cass 
No. 08-638-GA-CRS (Case title "Spark Energy Gas, LP - Certificate Number 08-136G(3)). The 
number of pages following this faxsimile transmission sheet are a total of 4 pages. Please do 
not hesitate to contact us with any questions. 

This Fax is intended for the recipient indicated above, it may be confidential or protected from disclosure by the attorney-
client privilege or work-product doctrine. If you have received this Fax jin error, please destroy it immediately. Thank you. 

Sender Name: Ashley Manstedt Employee No.: 11560 

OFFICE GENERAL FAX NUMBER SWITCHBOARD FAX OPERATOR 
ATLANTA, GA 
AUSTIN, TX 
BALTIMORE, MD 
CHARLOTTE, NC 
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 
CHICAGO, IL 
HOUSTON, TX 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 
LOS ANGELES, CA 
NEW YORK, NY 
NORFOLK, VA 
PITTSBURGH. PA 
RALEIGH, NC 
RALEIGH, NC - MWC 
RICHMOND, VA 
SPRINGFIELD, IL 
TYSONS CORNER, VA 
WASHINGTON, DC 
WILMINGTON, NC 
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM 
LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM 

404/443-5599 
512/472-3068 
410/659-4599 
704/343-2300 
434/980-2222 
312/849-3690 
713/571-9652 
904/798-3207 
310/315-8210 
212/548-2150 
757/640-3701 
412/667-6050 
919/755-5699 
919/836-4030 
804/775-1061 
217/527-1290 
703/712-5050 
202/857-1737 
910/254-3900 
011 (32-2)629 42 22 
+44(0}20 7632 1638 

404/443-5500 
512/472-3067 
410/659-4400 
704/343-2000 
434/977-2500 
312/849-8100 
713/571-9191 
904/798-3200 
310/315-8200 
212/548-2100 
757/640-3700 
412/667-6000 
919/755-6600 
919/836-4000 
804/775-1000 
217/527-1280 
703/712-5000 
202/857-1700 
910/254-3800 
011 (32-2)629 42 11 
+44(0)20 7632 1600 

Tnls I s t o c e r t l f v 

/ — D a t e Processed r Z l L t l T 

404/443-5500 
512/472-3067 
410/659-4400 
704/343-2148 
434/977-2500 
312/849-8100 
713/571-9191 
904/798-3200 
310/315-8200 
212/548-2100 
757/640-3817 
412/667-6000 
919/755-6600 
919/836-4000 
804/775-7474 
217-527-1280 
703/712-5430 
202/828-2850 
910/254-3800 
011 (32-2)629 42 11 
+44(0)20 7632 1600 



May31 1302:05p P-1 

May 31, 2 0 1 / 3 

Ms. Barcy McNeaL Secretary 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 11̂ '̂ Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

Re; Case No. 08-638-GA-CRS 
Spark Energy Gas, LP - Certificate Number 08-1360(3) 
Notice of Material Change 

Dear Ms. McNeal: 

Pursuant to Rule 4901:1-27-10 of the Ohio Administrati^•e Code, Spark Energy Gas, LP 
("Spark") hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio that Spark's contact person 
for regulatory or emergency matters, as set forth in its most recent competitive retail natural gas 
supplier ("CRNGS'') certification renewal application', should be changed to the following: 

A-5 Contact person for regulatory or emergency matters: 

Stephen Browneli 
Vice President and Division General Counsel 
Spark Energy Gas, LP 
2105 City West Blvd, Ste. 100 
Houston, TX 77042 
Tel: 281-833-4154 
Fax: 832-320-2943 
sbrownell@sparkenergy.com 

Enclosed as Attachment A to this letter is an updated page 1 of 7 of Spark's Application 
reflecting this updated contact information as required by Section A-5. Other than as expressly 
described herein, no other material changes to the information filed in Spark's Application have 
occurred. 

Pursuant to Rule 4901:l-27-10(A)(l) of the Ohio Administrative Code, a copy of this 
tiling is being ser\'ed on counsel for the natural gas companies in whose service temtory Spark is 
certificated to serve customers. 

' Spark filed its most recent application for renewal of the company's CRNGS certification on July 11, 2012 
(•'Application''). A new certificate was issued by the PUCO on August 10, 2012. 

mailto:sbrownell@sparkenergy.com


May 31 13 01:54p p.3 

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please feel free to contact me with any 
questions. 

Sincerely^ 

Stephen Br^,wnell 
Vice Preswent and Division • General Counsel, 
Spark Energy Gas, LP 

Counsel for Spark Energy Gas, LP 

Enclosures 

cc: Ms. Paula Vogel, PUCO Staff 
Counsel for Columbia Gas of Ohio 
Counsel for Dominion East Ohio 
Counsel for Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio'' 
Counsel for Duke Energy Ohio* 

* Spark is not currently providing CRNGS service within this Company's territory. 



May31 13 01:54p p.4 

EXHIBIT A 

Undated Page 1 of 7 of Spark Energy Gas, LP's Juiv 11,2012, CRNGS Application 



May31 1301:55p p.5 

r^m]e0>vm<Mt^MMrmmim:M^ 
Dale Received Renewal CerUilcation 

Number 
ORIGINAL CRS 

Case Number 
08 "0638 • GA-CRS 

RENEWAL CERTIFICATION APPLICATION 
COMPETITIVE RETAIL NATURAL GAS SUPPLIERS 

Please type or print all required information. Identify all attachments with ait exhibit label and title (Example: Exhibit 
A-16 - Company History). All attachments should bear the legal name of the Applicant. Applicants should file completed 
applications and all related correspondence with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Docketing Division, 
180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793. 

This PDF form is designed so that you may directly input information onto tlie form. You may also download the form by 
saving it to your local disk. 

SECTION A - APPLICANT INFORMATION .4NI> SERVICES 

A - 1 Applicant intends to renew its certificate as: (check all that apply) 

• Retail Natural Gas Aggregator • Retail Natural Gas Broker [2 Retail Natural Gas Marketer 

A - 2 Applicant information: 

Legal Name 

Address 

Spark Energy Gas, LP 

2015 CityWest Blvd, Ste 100, Houston, TX 77042 

Telephone No. 713-977-5634 Web site Address www.sparkenergy.com 

Current PUCO Certificate No. 08-136G(2) Effective Dates August 14, 2010 through August 14, 2012 

A-3 Applicant information under which applicant wll do business in Ohio: 

Spark Energy Gas, LP 

2105 CityWest Blvd, Ste 100, Houston, TX 77042 

Web site Address www.sparkenergy.com Telephone No. 419-565-2767 

Name 
Address 

A-4 List all names under which the applicant does business in North America: 

Spark Energy Gas, LP 

A-5 Contact person for regulatory or emergency matters: 

Name Stephen Browneli Title Vice President and Division General Counsei 

Business Address 2105 CityWest Blvd, Ste 100, Houston, TX 77042 

Telephone No. 281-833-4154 Fax No. 832-320-2943 Email Address sbrownell@sparkenergy.com 

(CRNGS Supplier Renewal) Page 1 of 7 

ISO East Broad street- Columbus, OH 43215-3793 • {614)466-3016 • ivww.PUCO.ohio.gov 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio is itn Fqual Opportunity Employer and Service Provider 

http://www.sparkenergy.com
http://www.sparkenergy.com
mailto:sbrownell@sparkenergy.com
http://ivww.PUCO.ohio.gov

