

McGUIREWOODS

Number of Pages (including Fax cover sheet): 5 DATE: 5/31/2013 If all pages are not received, please call the Fax Operator indicated below. Public Utilities Commission of Ohio - Docketing Division TO: OFFICE/COMPANY/FIRM: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio LOCATION: 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 PHONE NUMBER: (614) 466-4095 FAX NUMBER: (614) 466-0313 FROM: Brett Breitschwerdt OFFICE: McGuireWoods LLP DIRECT FAX NUMBER: 919-755-6699 (See list below)

SENDER'S DIRECT DIAL PHONE NUMBER:

919-755-6563

REMARKS:

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-02, please accept the attached "Notice of Material Change" sent via faxsimile to be filed with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio today, May 31, 2013, in Case No. 08-638-GA-CRS (Case title "Spark Energy Gas, LP - Certificate Number 08-136G(3)). The number of pages following this faxsimile transmission sheet are a total of 4 pages. Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions.

This Fax is intended for the recipient indicated above. It may be confidential or protected from disclosure by the attorney-client privilege or work-product doctrine. If you have received this Fax in error, please destroy it immediately. Thank you,

Sender Name: Ashley Manstedt Employee No.: 11560

		OMITOUROADD	EAV ODEOATOD
OFFICE	GENERAL FAX NUMBER	SWITCHBOARD	FAX OPERATOR
ATLANTA, GA	404/443-5599	404/443-5500	404/443-5500
AUSTIN, TX	512/472-3068	512/472-3067	512/472-3067
BALTIMORE, MD	410/659- 4 599	410/659-4400	410/659-4400
CHARLOTTE, NC	704/343-2300	704/343-2000	704/343-2148
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA	434/980-2222	434/977-2500	434/977-2500
CHICAGO, IL	312/849-3690	312/849-8100	312/849-8100
HOUSTON, TX	713/571-9652	713/571-9191	713/571-9191
JACKSONVILLE, FL	904/798-3207	904/798-3200	904/798-3200
LOS ANGELES, CA	310/315-8210	310/315-8200	310/315-8200
NEW YORK, NY	212/548-2150	212/548-2100	212/548-2100
NORFOLK, VA	757/640-3701	757/640-3700	757/640-3817
PITTSBURGH, PA	412/667-6050	412/667-6000	412/667-6000
RALEIGH, NC	919/755-6699	919/755-6600	919/755-6600
RALEIGH, NC - MWC	919/836-4030	919/836-4000	919/836-4000
RICHMOND, VA	804/775-1061	804/775-1000	804/775-7474
SPRINGFIELD, IL	217/527-1290	217/527-1280	217-527-1280
TYSONS CORNER, VA	703/712-5050	703/712-5000	703/712-5430
WASHINGTON, DC	202/857-1737	202/857-1700	202/828-2850
WILMINGTON, NC	910/254-3900	910/254-3800	910/254-3800
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM	011 (32-2) 629 42 22	011 (32-2) 629 42 11	011 (32-2) 629 42 11
LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM	+44 (0)20 7632 1638	+44 (0)20 7632 1600	+44 (0)20 7632 1600

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business pate Processed 5/31(13)



May 31, 2012/3

Ms. Barcy McNeal, Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: Case No. 08-638-GA-CRS

Spark Energy Gas, LP – Certificate Number 08-136G(3)

Notice of Material Change

Dear Ms. McNeal:

Pursuant to Rule 4901:1-27-10 of the Ohio Administrative Code, Spark Energy Gas, LP ("Spark") hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio that Spark's contact person for regulatory or emergency matters, as set forth in its most recent competitive retail natural gas supplier ("CRNGS") certification renewal application, should be changed to the following:

A-5 Contact person for regulatory or emergency matters:

Stephen Brownell Vice President and Division General Counsel Spark Energy Gas, LP 2105 CityWest Blvd, Ste. 100 Houston, TX 77042 Tel: 281-833-4154

Fax: 832-320-2943

sbrowneli@sparkenergy.com

Enclosed as <u>Attachment A</u> to this letter is an updated page 1 of 7 of Spark's Application reflecting this updated contact information as required by Section A-5. Other than as expressly described herein, no other material changes to the information filed in Spark's Application have occurred.

Pursuant to Rule 4901:1-27-10(A)(1) of the Ohio Administrative Code, a copy of this filing is being served on counsel for the natural gas companies in whose service territory Spark is certificated to serve customers.

¹ Spark filed its most recent application for renewal of the company's CRNGS certification on July 11, 2012 ("Application"). A new certificate was issued by the PUCO on August 10, 2012.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Stephen Brownell

Vice President and Division General Counsel,

Spark Energy Gas, LP

Counsel for Spark Energy Gas, LP

Enclosures

cc: Ms. Paula Vogel, PUCO Staff

Counsel for Columbia Gas of Ohio Counsel for Dominion East Ohio

Counsel for Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio*

Counsel for Duke Energy Ohio*

^{*} Spark is not currently providing CRNGS service within this Company's territory.

EXHIBIT A

Updated Page 1 of 7 of Spark Energy Gas, LP's July 11, 2012, CRNGS Application



PUCO USE O	NLY - Version 1.07	
Date Received	Renewal Certification Number	ORIGINAL CRS Case Number
		08 -0638 - GA-CRS

RENEWAL CERTIFICATION APPLICATION COMPETITIVE RETAIL NATURAL GAS SUPPLIERS

为的是这些形式的基本。"在自身的最高的特殊的特殊的,也是这种多种的最大的。

Please type or print all required information. Identify all attachments with an exhibit label and title (*Example: Exhibit A-16 - Company History*). All attachments should bear the legal name of the Applicant. Applicants should file completed applications and all related correspondence with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Docketing Division. 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793.

This PDF form is designed so that you may directly input information onto the form. You may also download the form by saving it to your local disk.

SECTION A - APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SERVICES A-1 Applicant intends to renew its certificate as: (check all that apply) Retail Natural Gas Aggregator Retail Natural Gas Broker Retail Natural Gas Marketer A-2 Applicant information: Spark Energy Gas, LP Legal Name 2015 CityWest Blvd, Ste 100, Houston, TX 77042 Address Telephone No. 713-977-5634 Web site Address www.sparkenergy.com August 14, 2010 through August 14, 2012 08-136G(2) Current PUCO Certificate No. Effective Dates Applicant information under which applicant will do business in Ohio: Spark Energy Gas, LP Name Address 2105 CityWest Blvd, Ste 100, Houston, TX 77042 Web site Address www.sparkenergy.com Telephone No. 419-565-2767 A-4 List all names under which the applicant does business in North America: Spark Energy Gas, LP A-5 Contact person for regulatory or emergency matters: Name Stephen Brownell Title Vice President and Division General Counsel **Business Address** 2105 CityWest Blvd, Ste 100, Houston, TX 77042 sbrownell@sparkenergy.com Telephone No. Fax No. 832-320-2943 Email Address 281-833-4154